

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6124/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2000 in SA 301/93
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARBIND PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(Substitution of deceased R.No.7, setting aside abatement and delay in
filing substitution)

Date : 11/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.H.L. Agrawal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
The counsel for petitioner will remove the
defects pointed out in the office report dated 8th
March, 2002 within two weeks failing which the
substitution petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to Court. If the defects are removed
within the time granted notice shall be issued to the
legal representatives proposed to be substituted in
place of deceased respondent No.7.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master