

\212

SLP(C)No. 6124 OF 2001

ITEM No.21

Court No.10

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6124/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2000 in SA 301/93
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARBIND PRATAP SINGH & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.S. Nishra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh C. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Saurab Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master