

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5378 OF 2003

KAMESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARBIND PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the present case is not a matrimonial matter, as such it

has been listed by mistake. Let this appeal go out of our list for being listed in

ordinary course as an ordinary case.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[O

m Prakash]

Court Master

C

ourt Master

